PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Wei-Yang Su			08/14/2013	
Robert A Grigsby Jr.			06/26/2013	
Jingjun Zhou			06/26/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Huntsman Petro	Huntsman Petrochemical LLC		
Street Address:	10003 Woodlock	1 Forest Drive		
City:	The Woodlands			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	77380			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type				
Property Ty	ype	Number	6	
Property Ty Application Number:		Number 989137	13989137	
	13			
Application Number:	DATA	989137		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA 281719404	989137	00075	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA 281719404 De sent via US Ma 281-719-48	989137 5 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 70		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email:	DATA 281719404 281719404 281-719-48 USPatents	989137 5 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 70 @Huntsman.com	00075	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA 281719404 <i>De sent via US Ma</i> 281-719-48 USPatents Huntsman	989137 5 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 70 @Huntsman.com International LLC	00075	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 281719404 281719404 281-719-48 USPatents USPatents Huntsman 10003 Woo	989137 5 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 70 @Huntsman.com International LLC idloch Forest Drive	00075	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA 281719404 281719404 281-719-48 USPatents USPatents Huntsman 10003 Woo Legal Depa	989137 5 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 70 @Huntsman.com International LLC idloch Forest Drive irtment	00075	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 281719404 281719404 281-719-48 USPatents USPatents Huntsman 10003 Woo Legal Depa	989137 5 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 70 @Huntsman.com International LLC idloch Forest Drive	00075	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA 281719404 281719404 281-719-48 USPatents USPatents Huntsman 10003 Woo Legal Depa The Woodl	989137 5 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 70 @Huntsman.com International LLC idloch Forest Drive irtment	00075	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	281719404 281719404 281-719-48 USPatents Huntsman 10003 Woo Legal Depa The Woodl	989137 5 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 70 @Huntsman.com International LLC idloch Forest Drive Irtment ands, TEXAS 77380	00075	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will B</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	281719404 281719404 281-719-48 USPatents Huntsman 10003 Woo Legal Depa The Woodl	989137 5 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 70 @Huntsman.com International LLC Idloch Forest Drive Irtment ands, TEXAS 77380 81,748	00075	

REEL: 031024 FRAME: 0066

Date:

Total Attachments: 2 source=81748_Assignment#page1.tif source=81748_Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I:

Wei-Yang Su	of 5722 Desert Oak Way, Spring, TX 77379
Robert A. Grigsby, Jr.	of 30211 East Legends Trail, Spring, TX 77386
Jingjun Zhou	of 167 N. Millport Circle, The Woodlands, TX 77382

hereby sell and assign to HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive., The Woodlands, Texas 77380 U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention relating to

"STERICALLY HINDERED AMINES AND ASSOCIATED METHODS"

(D#81,748),

in and for the territory of the United States of America, and I hereby assign to HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL LLC the application for United States Letters Patent that was filed on <u>November 21, 2011</u> as Application Serial Number <u>PCT/US2011/61604</u>, and all United States patents granted therefor and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and I hereby sell and assign to the HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, and I hereby covenant that I have full right so to do, and I agree that I will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, authorizations, assignments, and application papers, make all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths and generally do everything possible to aid HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL LLC, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries throughout the world.

This Assignment is effective as of November 21, 2011 Inventors' Signatures (Full Names):

Wei-Yang

State of <u>TEXAS</u> County of MONTO

MONTGOMERY

Juz. 14, 2013

On this ______ day of _______ day of _______, 2013, before me personally appeared _________ WEI-YANG SU________ to me known and known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

Su



Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 031024 FRAME: 0068

Robert A. Grigsby, Jr. Date College Jack
State ofTEXASCounty ofMONTGOMERY
On this <u>764</u> day of <u>0000</u> , 2013, before me personally appeared <u>ROBERT A. GRIGSBY, JR.</u> to me known and known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.
(SEAL) SKYE K SHAW My Commission Expires February 13, 2017 SKYE K SHAW My Commission Expires February 13, 2017
$\frac{1}{\text{Jingjun}} \sum_{\text{Zhou}} \frac{\frac{6}{26}}{13}$
State ofTEXASCounty ofMONTGOMERY
On this <u><i>Lun</i></u> day of <u><i>June</i></u> , 2013, before me personally appeared <u>JINGJUN ZHOU</u> to me known and known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.
(SEAL) SKYE K SHAW My Commission Expires February 13, 2017 SKYE K SHAW My Commission Expires February 13, 2017

RECORDED: 08/16/2013